

Record of Joint Decision Ref. No: JAW/015/14-15 Date of Decision: 13 April 2015

If you have any questions about this decision please contact Democratic Services on 01903 221006 or email democratic.services@adur-worthing.gov.uk.

Record of Joint Decision: Adur and Worthing Fuel Poverty Action Plan

Joint Decision taken by: Executive Members for Health & Wellbeing

Declaration of Disclosable Pecuniary Interests:

Adur Councillor

I hereby confirm that I do not have any disclosable pecuniary interest in this item.

Worthing Councillor

I hereby confirm that I do not have any disclosable pecuniary interest in this item.

Joint Decision:

The Adur and Worthing Executive Members for Health & Wellbeing approve the Adur and Worthing Fuel Poverty Action Plan 2015/16, and approve the submission of the Adur and Worthing Fuel Poverty Action Plan 2015/16 as the Councils' bi-annual submission for the Home Energy Conservation Act 1995 (HECA).

Key Decision: Yes / No

Reasons for the Decision: To tackle the issue of fuel poverty and through the action plan, have a positive impact on the health and wellbeing of disadvantaged members of the community.

Alternative Options Considered: None

Other Matters Considered:

Legal Advice and Issues	х	Financial Advice and Issues	х
Sustainability Issues	х	Equality Issues	Х
Community Safety Issues	х	Human Rights Issues	Х
Reputation	х	Risk Assessment	Х
Health and Safety Issues	х		

Consultation: This report was circulated to Councillors of both Councils and published on the website on 18 March 2015. No responses have been received.

Background Papers:

Report to Joint Overview and Scrutiny Committee March 2015

Report to Joint Overview and Scrutiny Committee March 2014

Foundations for Wellbeing: the Annual Report of the Director of Public Health and Wellbeing 2013/14:

http://jsna.westsussex.gov.uk/JSNA-DPH-Annual-Reports?filter=Annual+Public+Health+Report++Foundations+for+Wellbeing&filterfrom=title&item=316

Report to the Cabinet Members for Health and Wellbeing: Adur and Worthing Fuel Poverty Overview and Scrutiny Review – Update report March 2013

Lead Officer:

John Mitchell, Strategic Director

Tel. No. 01903 221308

E-mail: john.mitchell@adur-worthing.gov.uk

Call-in: The call in deadline for this decision will be 5:00pm on Monday 20 April 2015.

Signed:

Signed: Date: 13 April 2015

Names: Councillor David Simmons (Adur District Council)

and Councillor Val Turner (Worthing Borough Council)

Decision Ref No: JAW/015/14-15